PHILADELPHIA PARK - September 12, 2006 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X)
Seven And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Dancing Tin Man - 1:30.66 - May 30, 2006)

Purse: $22,000
Available Money: $22,000

Value of Race: $22,000 1st $13,200, 2nd $4,400, 3rd $2,420, 4th $1,320, 5th $660

Weather: Clear Track: Good
Off at: 3:59 Start: Good for all

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

7  Monster Affair (Maragh, Rajiv)

3 Sounds Impossible (Rodriguez, Angel)

1 Red Matador (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)
11  In Need of Reign (McDaid, Joanne)
10  It's Sheer Luck (Charles, Maria)

5 Kellers Church Rd. (Glasser, Todd)

6  Sunshine Ronnie (Pennington, Frankie)

9  Mr Shaanshu (Vega, Harry)

4 Spiderkid (Mello, David)
12 Irish Laddie (Santagata, Nick)

2 With Spirit (Rivera, Hiram)

8  Walden Pond (Prado, Anibal)

Final Time: 1:34.31

Winner:
Breeder: J. H. Pierce, Jr..

Total WPS Pool: $61,611

Pgm Horse Win  Place
7  Monster Affair 5.80 3.60
3 Sounds Impossible 9.80

1 Red Matador

Wgt M/E PP Start
117 L b 72
112 L 31
116 L b 16
117 L bf 11 12
117 Lbf 10 9
113 L b 5 11
113 L bf 6 3
119 L bf 9 8
113 Lf 4 4
117 L bf 12 10
122 L bf 25
117 L 8 7

Show

3.00
6.20
4.80

1/4
9Head
51 1/2
42 1/2
10*
81
112
21/2
71
61/2

12
lHead

33

Wager Type

$2 Exacta
$2 Trifecta

$2 Daily Double

$2 Pick 3

1/2
712

41 1/2
8Head
61/2

118
21/2

10?
9Head

12
lHead

Winning Numbers

7-3

7-3-1

7-7

8-7-7 (3 correct)

Odds

1.90*
11.00
11.00
30.00

8.10
49.10
24.60

2.60

28.80
23.80
15.20

9.30

EQUIBASE

COMPANY

Comments

angled out, drew away
rallied, no match
rallied, led, caught
wide trip, mild bid

brief bid, faded

rallied mildly

forced pace, empty
never menaced
inside, weakened

far back throughout
set pace, stopped
forced pace, gave way

Monster Affair, Chestnut Gelding, by Concerto out of Medieval Fantasy, by Medieval Man. Foaled Feb 28, 2002 in Florida.
Winning Owner: Anfuso, Frank and Pierce, Jr., Joseph H.

Payoff Pool
36.80 64,497
363.60 46,885
27.40 16,493
45.20 7,753

Trainers: 7 - Pierce, Jr., Joseph; 3 - Carroll, Henry; 1 - Rowan, Steve; 11 - Meares, Francis; 10 - Seeger, Robert; 5 - Meares, Francis; 6 - Wendling,
Ronald; 9 - Preciado, Ramon; 4 - Montoya, Marya; 12 - Hendriks, Richard; 2 - LeBarron, Keith; 8 - Wilson, Brenda

Owners:

7 - Anfuso, Frank and Pierce, Jr., Joseph H.; 3 - Garsman, Jay A. and Roberts, William; 1 - Brandy N Wine Stable; 11 - Meadow Echo Farm; 10 -

Plumstead Stables; 5 - Briter Stable; 6 -Michael Spak; 9 - Victory Thoroughbreds LLC; 4 - Kiwi Racing Stable and Montoya, Marya; 12 -Irvin S.
Naylor; 2 - J. P. K. Stable; 8 -Michael Shanley;

Footnotes

MONSTER AFFAIR was outrun early inside, angled out rallying into the stretch then drew away rapidly. SOUNDS IMPOSSIBLE raced inside off the pace,
closed well but was no match for the winner. RED MATADOR stalked the pacesetters early, angled wide rallying into the stretch, led briefly then tired. IN
NEED OF REIGN raced far back while wide, rallied wide on the final turn and had a mild bid. IT'S SHEER LUCK raced outside, moved closer after a half
then faded. KELLERS CHURCH RD. raced far back then rallied mildly. SUNSHINE RONNIE forced the pace to the final turn then came up empty. MR
SHAANSHU raced outside and never menaced. SPIDERKID raced inside and weakened. IRISH LADDIE was far back throughout. WITH SPIRIT set the
pace to the final turn inside then stopped abruptly. WALDEN POND forced the pace outside to the final turn then gave way.
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