PHILADELPHIA PARK - September 12, 2006 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X)

Seven And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Dancing Tin Man - 1:30.66 - May 30, 2006)



Available Money: \$22,000

Value of Race: \$22,000 1st \$13,200, 2nd \$4,400, 3rd \$2,420, 4th \$1,320, 5th \$660

Weather: Clear Track: Good Off at: 3:59 Start: Good for all



Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7	Monster Affair (Maragh, Rajiv)	117 L b	7	2	9 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	14 1/4	1.90*	angled out, drew away
3	Sounds Impossible (Rodriguez, Angel)	112 L	3	1	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ²	3 ²	$2^{1/2}$	11.00	rallied, no match
1	Red Matador (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)	116 L b	1	6	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	11.00	rallied, led, caught
11	In Need of Reign (McDaid, Joanne)	117 L bf	11	12	10 ⁴	8 ^{Head}	6 ¹	4 ¹	30.00	wide trip, mild bid
10	It's Sheer Luck (Charles, Maria)	117 L bf	10	9	8 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	8.10	brief bid, faded
5	Kellers Church Rd. (Glasser, Todd)	113 L b	5	11	11 ²	11 ³	7 ²	6 ^{2 1/4}	49.10	rallied mildly
6	Sunshine Ronnie (Pennington, Frankie)	113 L bf	6	3	$2^{1/2}$	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	7 ¹	24.60	forced pace, empty
9	Mr Shaanshu (Vega, Harry)	119 L bf	9	8	7 ¹	10 ²	9 ²	8 ^{3/4}	2.60	never menaced
4	Spiderkid (Mello, David)	113 L f	4	4	6 ^{1/2}	9 ^{Head}	8 ^{1/2}	9^{3}	28.80	inside, weakened
12	Irish Laddie (Santagata, Nick)	117 L bf	12	10	12	12	11 ⁶	10 ⁵	23.80	far back throughout
2	With Spirit (Rivera, Hiram)	122 L bf	2	5	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	10 ¹	11 ⁵	15.20	set pace, stopped
8	Walden Pond (Prado, Anibal)	117 L	8	7	3 ³	3 ¹	12	12	9.30	forced pace, gave way

Final Time: 1:34.31

Winner: Monster Affair, Chestnut Gelding, by Concerto out of Medieval Fantasy, by Medieval Man. Foaled Feb 28, 2002 in Florida.

Breeder: J. H. Pierce, Jr., Winning Owner: Anfuso, Frank and Pierce, Jr., Joseph H.

Total WPS Pool: \$61,611

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Monster Affair	5.80	3.60	3.00	\$2 Exacta	7-3	36.80	64,497
3	Sounds Impossible		9.80	6.20	\$2 Trifecta	7-3-1	363.60	46,885
1	Red Matador			4.80	\$2 Daily Double	7-7	27.40	16,493
					\$2 Pick 3	8-7-7 (3 correct)	45 20	7 753

Trainers: 7 - Pierce, Jr., Joseph; 3 - Carroll, Henry; 1 - Rowan, Steve; 11 - Meares, Francis; 10 - Seeger, Robert; 5 - Meares, Francis; 6 - Wendling,

Ronald; 9 - Preciado, Ramon; 4 - Montoya, Marya; 12 - Hendriks, Richard; 2 - LeBarron, Keith; 8 - Wilson, Brenda

Owners: 7 - Anfuso, Frank and Pierce, Jr., Joseph H.; 3 - Garsman, Jay A. and Roberts, William; 1 - Brandy N Wine Stable; 11 - Meadow Echo Farm; 10 -

Plumstead Stables; 5 - Briter Stable; 6 - Michael Spak; 9 - Victory Thoroughbreds LLC; 4 - Kiwi Racing Stable and Montoya, Marya; 12 - Irvin S.

Naylor; 2 - J. P. K. Stable; 8 -Michael Shanley;

Footnotes

MONSTER AFFAIR was outrun early inside, angled out rallying into the stretch then drew away rapidly. SOUNDS IMPOSSIBLE raced inside off the pace, closed well but was no match for the winner. RED MATADOR stalked the pacesetters early, angled wide rallying into the stretch, led briefly then tired. IN NEED OF REIGN raced far back while wide, rallied wide on the final turn and had a mild bid. IT'S SHEER LUCK raced outside, moved closer after a half then faded. KELLERS CHURCH RD. raced far back then rallied mildly. SUNSHINE RONNIE forced the pace to the final turn then came up empty. MR SHAANSHU raced outside and never menaced. SPIDERKID raced inside and weakened. IRISH LADDIE was far back throughout. WITH SPIRIT set the pace to the final turn inside then stopped abruptly. WALDEN POND forced the pace outside to the final turn then gave way.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.